Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 112388

·	A.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Kazuhiro ANDOH (2) Yasuyuki WAKAHARA (3) Masashiro KATOH (4) Shinji USAMI (5) Tetsunori INOGUCHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN					
3.	Α.	Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
	П В.	Other Execution Date: <u>(1-4) March 11, 2002</u> (5) March 19, 2002						
4.	(1-4) March 11, 2002 (5) March 19, 2002							
1	B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
		Additional number:	s attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:						
5.	cond	ne and address of party to whom correspondence						
5.	Na	ne and address of party to whom correspondence serning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
5.	Na Ad	the and address of party to whom correspondence thereing document should be mailed: me:James A. Oliff dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuhiro ANDOH		(5)	Tetsunori INOGUCHI				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasuyuki WAKAHA	ARA	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masahiro KATOH							
		(4)	Shinji USAMI		(8)					
		the ur				ood and valuable considerations oes assign, transfer and set ove				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DENSO CORPORATION								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Japan							
		in 35 l divisio	J.S.C. §100, in the invention,	and in all applications f , and reissue applicat	for patent ir ion(s), and	erest for the United States of Ame ncluding any and all provisional, r d all Letters Patent, extensions vn as	non-provisional,			
(11)	Insert	(11)	ELECTROMAGNET	IC SWITCH FOR S	TARTER					
	Identification such as Title, Case									
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	JAO 112388)			
			hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date with or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on (1-4) March	11, 2002 (5) Ma	rch 19,	2002	**************************************			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	, ,	U.S. application Serial Num	ber						
	filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s)	filed to execut	e all papers poossant in con	March 25, 2002	ation and a	ny continuing, divisional or reiss	ue applications			
Assigned or continuous provision grant of resulting entire in	ees may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(s) ns of the International Conven 4) The undersigned agree(s a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and th 6) The undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the undersigned hereby gary or desirable in order to contact the said application of the	to execution pater ing forwards) to execution for Poly to perfoor the Assignation authorized said Assignant(s) the has	e all papers necessary in content or reissue application based with such interference, ute all papers and documer rotection of Industrial Proper rm all affirmative acts which gnee. (s) and request(s) the Comignee, as Assignee of the endithey have) not executed, are firm of OLIFF & BERRIDO the rules of the United States	nnection with any interfeed thereon, for the invents and perform any acty or similar agreements may be necessary to comissioner of Patents to tire interest, and hereby ad will not execute, any BE the power to insert of Patent and Trademarks	erence whi ention, and ct which m s. obtain, mai o issue an y covenant agreement on this assi	gnment any further identification recordation of this document.	any application e in every way with claims or eexamination a United States at to convey the			
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	e undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the unde	ersigned n	name(s).				
Date	March 11, 200	52	Name of Invento	r <u>Xazuhi</u> Kazuhiro ANDO	ro (Ludoh	(SEAL)			
Date	march 1/2	2002	Name of Invento	r Yasuyu YasuyukKWAKA	HARA	Makahana	(SEAL)			
Date	March 11, 201	2_	Name of Invento	r <u>Masahir</u> Masahiro KATO	OH .	rloh	(SEAL)			
Date	march 11, 200	: 人	Name of Invento	r Shinji USAMI	Vsu:	<i>w</i> `	(SEAL)			
Date	march. 19 20	200	_ Name of Inventor	r <u>Itsuro</u> Tetsunori INOG	PL (noguelie	_ (SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:										
Date	March, 11, 2002		Witness	Toshiyak	ci <u>S</u> a	kai				
Date	march. 19. 200	2	Witness	Toshiyuk 	ma	kino				

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012734 FRAME: 0598